South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 20, 2024, 06:55:28 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S 1482 General Bill, By F. Gilbert, D.L. Hinds, McConnell, Moore, R.C. Shealy and H.S. Stilwell

A Bill to amend Section 24-21-940, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to definitions for purposes of pardons,
so as to provide that the granting of a pardon operates as an order of expungement of all official records relating to the
conviction for which the pardon is granted and to provide that the Department of Probation, Parole, and Pardon Services shall
insure that the expungement is implemented.

04/04/90
04/04/90
04/24/90
04/25/90
04/25/90
04/25/90
04/26/90
04/26/90
05/01/90
05/01/90

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-5

Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology SJ-5

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Corrections and Penology SJ-12
Amended SJ-61

Read second time SJ-62

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-62

Amended SJ-24

Read third time and sent to House SJ-24

Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-10

Page 1 of 1



