## South Carolina Legislature

May 20, 2024, 06:55:28 am

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

## S 1482 General Bill, By F. Gilbert, D.L. Hinds, McConnell, Moore, R.C. Shealy and H.S. Stilwell

A Bill to amend Section 24-21-940, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to definitions for purposes of pardons, so as to provide that the granting of a pardon operates as an order of expungement of all official records relating to the conviction for which the pardon is granted and to provide that the Department of Probation, Parole, and Pardon Services shall insure that the expungement is implemented.

04/04/90	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-5
04/04/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology SJ-5
04/24/90	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Corrections and Penology SJ-12
04/25/90	Senate	Amended SJ-61
04/25/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-62
04/25/90	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-62
04/26/90	Senate	Amended SJ-24
04/26/90	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-24
05/01/90	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-10
05/01/90	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-10